STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 4001 BUS: 15-802

Run ID:
Run Description:

PKS. 002
TO PARKSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:38 AM METRO BASE

06:46 AM ATLANTA AVE SE,30315 & GRANT ST SE,30315
06:48 AM GRANT PARK PL SE,30315 & HILL ST SE,30315
06:52 AM BASS ST SE,30315 & CONNALLY ST SE,30315

06:54 AM AUGUSTA AVE SE & HILL ST SE

06:57 AM AUGUSTA AVE SE,30315 & OAKLAND AVE SE,30315
07:00 AM GRANT ST SE,30315 & PAVILLION ST SE,30315
07:01 AM GRANT ST SE,30312 & CHEROKEE PL SE,30312
07:03 AM CHEROKEE AVE SE,30312 & ORLEANS ST SE,30312
07:04 AM GLENWOOD AVE SE,30312 & OAKLAND AVE SE,30312
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

Run ID: PKS. 102

Run Description:

FROM PARKSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

02:40 PM CHEROKEE AVE SE,30312 & ORLEANS ST SE,30312
02:42 PM AUGUSTA AVE SE,30315 & OAKLAND AVE SE,30315
02:43 PM GRANT ST SE,30315 & PAVILLION ST SE,30315
02:45 PM BASS ST SE,30315 & CONNALLY ST SE,30315

02:47 PM BASS ST SE,30315 & GRANT TER SE,30315

02:48 PM AUGUSTA AVE SE & HILL ST SE

02:48 PM GRANT PARK PL SE,30315 & HILL ST SE,30315
02:49 PM ATLANTA AVE SE,30315 & GRANT ST SE,30315
02:51 PM GRANT ST SE,30312 & CHEROKEE PL SE,30312
02:53 PM GLENWOOD AVE SE,30312 & OAKLAND AVE SE,30312

Page



ROUTE ID: 4002

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

PKS. 006
TO PARKSI DE ES

BUS: 2403

Stop Time Stop Location

04:26 AM METRO BASE

05:45 AM SCHOOL: MCKINNEY VENTO-DEKALB SCH (WALMART ON GRESHAM RD)
06:59 AM ESTORIA ST SE,30316 & KIRKWOOD AVE SE,30316

07:02 AM BEREAN AVE SE,30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE,30312

07:06 AM GLENWOOD AVE SE & FLORIDA AVE SE

07:09 AM STOVALL ST SE,30316 & FAITH AVE SE,30316

07:09 AM 490 STOVALL ST SE,30316

07:10 AM BILL KENNEDY WAY SE,30316 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316
07:15 AM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

Run ID: PKS. 106

Run Description:

FROM PARKSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:31 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:31 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

02:20 PM BILL KENNEDY WAY SE,30316 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316
02:22 PM 490 STOVALL ST SE,30316

02:23 PM STOVALL ST SE,30316 & FAITH AVE SE,30316

02:25 PM GLENWOOD AVE SE & FLORIDA AVE SE

02:29 PM BEREAN AVE SE,30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE,30312
02:31 PM ESTORIA ST SE,30316 & KIRKWOOD AVE SE,30316
02:44 PM 1661 METROPOLITAN PKY SW, 30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 4004 BUS: 19-918
Run ID: PKS. 001
Run Description: TO PARKSI DE ES
Stop Time Stop Location
06:00 AM METRO BASE
06:47 AM ORMOND ST SE,30315 & MARTIN ST SE,30315
06:49 AM 22 ORMOND ST SE, 30315
06:51 AM FRASER ST SE,30315 & BASS ST SE,30315
06:53 AM MARTIN ST SE,30312 & CRUMLEY ST SE,30312
06:55 AM FULTON ST SE, 30312 & MARTIN ST SE, 30312
07:04 AM DELMAR AVE SE,30312 & ROSEDALE AVE SE,30312
07:15 AM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY
Run ID: PKS. 101
Run Description: FROM PARKSI DE ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE
01:56 PM METRO BASE
02:15 PM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY
02:38 PM DELMAR AVE SE,30312 & ROSEDALE AVE SE,30312
02:42 PM ORMOND ST SE,30315 & MARTIN ST SE,30315
02:42 PM 22 ORMOND ST SE, 30315
02:44 PM FRASER ST SE,30315 & BASS ST SE,30315
02:46 PM FULTON ST SE, 30312 & MARTIN ST SE, 30312
02:47 PM MARTIN ST SE,30312 & CRUMLEY ST SE,30312

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:4010 BUS: 21-011

Run ID:
Run Description:

PKS. 003
TO PARKSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:29 AM METRO BASE

06:49 AM FRANCIS AVE SE, 30312 & MORLEY AVE SE, 30312
06:50 AM AVONDALE AVE SE,30312 & HOBART AVE SE, 30312
06:51 AM AVONDALE AVE SE, 30312 & TURPIN AVE SE, 30312
06:51 AM 844 TETON AVE SE,30312

06:53 AM UNITED AVE SE,30316 & VILLA CT SE,30316

06:56 AM VICKERS ST SE,30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE,30316
06:58 AM WOODLAND AVE SE & SHELBY PL SE

07:00 AM BURNS ST SE,30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE,30316
07:01 AM 945 WOODLAND AVE SE

07:05 AM MORELAND AVE SE,30316 & EDEN AVE SE,30316
07:07 AM 830 MORELAND AVE SE, 30316 @ RIVINGTON APTS (2ND ENTRANCE)
07:08 AM 1135 ORMEWOOD AVE SE,30316

07:09 AM BERNE ST SE,30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE,30316
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

Run ID: PKS. 103

Run Description:

FROM PARKSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

02:37 PM WARREN BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 685 MARION ST SE
02:42 PM FRANCIS AVE SE, 30312 & MORLEY AVE SE, 30312
02:43 PM AVONDALE AVE SE,30312 & HOBART AVE SE,30312
02:45 PM 844 TETON AVE SE,30312

02:45 PM AVONDALE AVE SE, 30312 & TURPIN AVE SE, 30312
02:48 PM UNITED AVE SE,30316 & VILLA CT SE,30316

02:50 PM VICKERS ST SE,30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE,30316
02:51 PM WOODLAND AVE SE & SHELBY PL SE

02:53 PM BURNS ST SE,30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE,30316
02:54 PM 945 WOODLAND AVE SE

02:55 PM MORELAND AVE SE,30316 & EDEN AVE SE,30316
02:56 PM 830 MORELAND AVE SE, 30316 @ RIVINGTON APTS (2ND ENTRANCE)
02:57 PM BERNE ST SE,30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE,30316

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Run ID: PKS. 004

Run Description: TO PARKSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

04:35 AM METRO BASE

05:45 AM SCHOOL:CLAYTON - HAPEVILLE -CHICK-FIL-A

07:06 AM PARK AVE SE,30315 & ROBINSON AVE SE,30315
07:07 AM 1015 BOULEVARD SE, 30312 @ THE GRANT @ BOULEVARD
07:11 AM UNITED AVE SE,30312 & TRESTLETREE CT SE,30312
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

Run ID: PKS. 104

Run Description: FROM PARKSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:41 PM Deadhead - SCHOOL: MAYNARD JACKSON HS
01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

02:20 PM UNITED AVE SE,30312 & TRESTLETREE CT SE,30312
02:25 PM PARK AVE SE,30315 & ROBINSON AVE SE,30315

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:4018 BUS: 24-014
Run ID: PKS. 005
Run Description: TO PARKSI DE ES
Stop Time Stop Location
06:18 AM METRO BASE
06:57 AM 759 POLLARD BLVD SW, 30315 @ COUNTRY INN & SUITES
07:01 AM 600 MARTIN ST SE,30312
07:03 AM CONNALLY ST SE,30312 & SYDNEY ST SE,30312
07:06 AM WOODWARD AVE SE,30312 & GRANT ST SE,30312
07:08 AM WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312 & LOOMIS AVE SE, 30312
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY
Run ID: PKS. 105
Run Description: FROM PARKSI DE ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:31 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE
01:31 PM METRO BASE
02:15 PM SCHOOL: PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY
02:38 PM 537 PARK AVE SE, 30312 @ GRANT PARK REC
02:41 PM WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312 & LOOMIS AVE SE, 30312
02:42 PM WOODWARD AVE SE,30312 & GRANT ST SE,30312
02:44 PM CONNALLY ST SE,30312 & SYDNEY ST SE,30312
02:47 PM 600 MARTIN ST SE,30312
02:51 PM 759 POLLARD BLVD SW, 30315 @ COUNTRY INN & SUITES

Page



